

Student Government Association of James Madison University

HARRISONBURG, V.A.

AN AMENDMENT

IN THE SENATE OF JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY

CONSTITUTION OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION (2023-2024) ARTICLE III: EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

Section 1: Executive Council

Powers and Duties

7. They Shall fulfill the two (2) event 1 event Active Member Diversity Requirement.

Section 2: President

Powers and Duties

8. They Shall fulfill the two (2) event 1 event Active Member Diversity Requirement.

Section 3: Vice President

Powers and Duties

8. They Shall fulfill the two (2) event 1 event Active Member Diversity Requirement.

Section 4: Treasurer

Powers and Duties

12. They Shall fulfill the two (2) event 1 event Active Member Diversity Requirement.

ARTICLE V: Student Senate

Section 2: Senators

Powers and Duties

8. They Shall fulfill the two (2) event 1 event Active Member Diversity Requirement.

Section 3: Speaker of the Student Senate

Powers and Duties

6. They Shall fulfill the two (2) event 1 event Active Member Diversity Requirement.

Section 3: Representatives



Student Government Association

of James Madison University

HARRISONBURG, V.A.

Powers and Duties

5. They Shall fulfill the two (2) event 1 event Active Member Diversity Requirement.

BYLAWS OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

ARTICLE III: LEADERSHIP TEAM

Parliamentarian

15. They Shall fulfill the two (2) event 1 event Active Member Diversity Requirement.

ARTICLE IV: Senate

Section 1: Senate Committees and Teams

Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, Justice, and Accessibility Committee

Active Member Diversity Requirement Guidelines

1. If an individual is considered an "active member" of SGA then they will be required to attend at least two (2) one (1) DEIJA-approved external events per semester that promotes Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and or Justice-hosted by a non-SGA club and or organization.

2. It will be the duty of the Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and Justice committee and committee chairperson to inform non-committee members of upcoming events that pertain to DEIJA in and around the James Madison University community.

4. The activity shall be completed and submitted to the committee by the Friday before finals week of each semester beginning fall semester 2023 the Friday before the last senate of each semester beginning spring semester 2023.